Improved visibility of
opening indicator
Allows checking of control
from outside body
Opening indicator plate
inside body
External scale plate
LCD window

001IP852 0 3 4
001IP8
How to Order
ATEX directive compliance
ATEX directive category 1
Intrinsically safe explosion-proof item52
Specifications
4 Intrinsically safe explosion proof (ATEX) + output function + HART transmission function
ElectricSymbol Air
Connection
—
M
N
1
2
3
4
5
6
Rc1/4
Rc1/4
Rc1/4
1/4NPT
1/4NPT
1/4NPT
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
Note) When the symbol is M, 2, or 5 for 52-
ATEX directive items, a blue cable
gland is included with the electrical
connection.
 Note)
 Note)
 Note)
CE marking
Q CE marked product
ATEX temperature
—
T6

001IP852 0 3 4
001IP8
How to Order
ATEX directive compliance
ATEX directive category 1
Intrinsically safe explosion-proof item52
Specifications
4 Intrinsically safe explosion proof (ATEX) + output function + HART transmission function
ElectricSymbol Air
Connection
—
M
N
1
2
3
4
5
6
Rc1/4
Rc1/4
Rc1/4
1/4NPT
1/4NPT
1/4NPT
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
G1/2
M20 x 1.5
1/2NPT
Note) When the symbol is M, 2, or 5 for 52-
ATEX directive items, a blue cable
gland is included with the electrical
connection.
 Note)
 Note)
 Note)
CE marking
Q CE marked product
ATEX temperature
—
T6